



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3349 of 1984

Sarman

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	: Brij Raj Singh, Madan Mohan, Prem Sagar Verma
Counsel for Respondent(s)	: A.G..A

Court No. - 83

HON'BLE SANJIV KUMAR, J.

1. Case called out. Appellant-Sarman is present in person before this Court and has been duly identified by his counsel. Learned A.G.A. for the State is present.
2. In compliance of the order dated 01.04.2026, the appellant, Sarman has appeared before this Court, therefore, the bailable warrant issued against him is cancelled.
3. Trial Court record has been received.
4. Office is directed to prepare paper book and thereafter provide a copy of the same to the learned Counsel for the appellant on payment of usual charges.
5. List on **13.05.2026**.

(Sanjiv Kumar,J.)

April 22, 2026

Amit